U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 03/01) 102135826 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Zones, Inc. Multiple Zones, Inc. Internal Address: Association Individual(s) Street Address: 707 South Grady Way General Partnership Limited Partnership _State: WA Renton Zip: 98055 Corporation-State Other __ Individual(s) citizenship_____ Association____ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? The Yes Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? General Partnership_____ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Assignment Merger Corporation-State___ Security Agreement Change of Name Other _ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes You No Other__ (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Execution Date: 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) MAC BARGAINS 1,985,955 Additional number(s) attached Yes 📮 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and 6 registrations involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Bruce T. Goto 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$_165.00 Internal Address: Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 1001 Fourth Avenue Street Address: Suite 4500 Zip:__98154 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Seattle State: City: DO NOT USE THIS SPACE To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true 9. Statement and signature. copy of the original document. Bruce T. Goto Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document

06/25/2002 LMUELLER 00000224 1985955

Form PTO-1594

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

mmissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Recordation Form Cover Sheet TRADEMARKS ONLY

Continued

Section 4. Application number(s) or registrations number(s):

THE CORPORATE ZONE	1,995,706
THE CORPORATE ZONE	1,995,707
THE LEARNING ZONE	1,995,708
THE LEARNING ZONE	1,995,709
ZONES	2,388,712

STATE of WASHINGTON



SECRETARY of STATE

I, SAM REED, Secretary of State of the State of Washington and custodian of its seal,

hereby certify by this certificate that the attached is a true and correct copy of

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

of

MULTIPLE ZONES, INC.

Changing name to ZONES, INC.

as filed in this office on May 2, 2001.



Date: June 4, 2002

Given under my hand and the Seal of the State of Washington at Olympia, the State Capital

Sam Reed, Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 002531 FRAME: 0262

STATE of WASHINGTON



SECRETARY of STATE

I, SAM REED, Secretary of State of the State of Washington and custodian of its seal, hereby issue this

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

to

MULTIPLE ZONES, INC.

a Washington Profit corporation. Articles of Amendment were filed for record in this office on the date indicated below.

Changing name to ZONES, INC.

UBI Number: 601 130 496 Date: May 02, 2001



Given under my hand and the Seal of the State of Washington at Olympia, the State Capital

Sam Reed, Secretary of State 2-406450-3

TRADEMARK REEL: 002531 FRAME: 0263 77-1909. 0 2001

601 130 496

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT OF MULTIPLE ZONES, INC.

Validation Val: 05/02/2001 - 253381 \$50.00 on 05/02/2001 Check - 05/02/2001 - 15672

SECRETARY OF STATE

MAY 2 2001

STATE OF WASHINGTON

Pursuant to RCW 23B.10.060 of the Washington Business Corporation Act, the undersigned corporation hereby submits the following amendment to the corporation's Articles of Incorporation.

- 1. The name of the corporation is Multiple Zones, Inc.
- 2. Article I of the Articles of Incorporation is amended and restated in its entirety to read as follows:

The name of this corporation shall be Zones, Inc. (the "Corporation") and its existence shall be perpetual.

- 3. The date of adoption of such amendment was January 24, 2001.
- 4. The amendment was adopted by the Board of Directors; shareholder action was not required.
- 5. The amendment will become effective as of the close of business May 9, 2001.

DATED:

 $\frac{10}{1}$, 200

MULTIPLE ZONES, INC.

Firez H. Lalji, President and Chief

Executive Officer

Gray Cary\SE\9013221.1 2101352-900000

RECORDED: 06/19/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002531 FRAME: 0264